
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

UMB BANK, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION and CQS (US), LLC 

   Appellants, 
 v. 

WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 

Appellees. 

Case No. 20-cv-04276 (VB) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

STATE OF NEW YORK  )  
) s.s.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK  )  

NOVA A. ALINDOGAN, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

1. Deponent is not a party to this action, is over eighteen years of age, and resides in
Queens County, State of New York. 

2. On September 3, 2020, I served a true and correct copy of the following documents
via electronic mail upon the parties on the attached Service List A: 

a. Brief of Intervenor-Appellee Elliott Investment Management L.P. (Under
Seal) [ECF No. 41]; and

b. Order Granting Intervenor-Appellee Elliott Investment Management L.P.’s
Motion to File its Brief Under Seal [ECF No. 42].

/s/ Nova A. Alindogan 
Nova A. Alindogan 

Sworn to before me this 
3rd day of September, 2020. 

     /s/ Jill L. Niederman 
Jill L. Niederman, Notary Public 
State of New York 
No. 01NI6192670 
Qualified in New York County 
Commission Expires: September 2, 2020 

Case 7:20-cv-05529-VB   Document 24   Filed 09/03/20   Page 1 of 3

¨1¤|7,4)(     <N«

1922312200908000000000028

Docket #0024  Date Filed: 9/3/2020



SERVICE LIST A 
 

 
Party 
 

Mail and Email Addresses Method of Service 

White & Case LLP Attn: Thomas E Lauria and Raoul G. 
Cantero 
Southeast Financial Center 
Suite 4900 
200 South Biscayne Blvd. 
Miami, Florida 33131 
tlauria@whitecase.com 
raoul.cantero@whitecase.com 
 
Attn: J. Christopher Shore, Harrison 
Denman, and Julia M. Winters 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 
cshore@whitecase.com 
harrison.denman@whitecase.com 
jwinters@whitecase.com 
 

Email 

Sullivan & Worcester LLP Attn: Jeffrey R. Gleit and Allison 
Weiss 
1633 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
jgleit@sullivanlaw.com 
aweiss@sullivanlaw.com 
 

Email 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Kirkland & Ellis International 
LLP 

Attn: Stephen E. Hessler and Evelyn 
Blacklock 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
shessler@kirkland.com  
evelyn.blacklock@kirkland.com 
 
Attn: Ross M. Kwasteniet 
300 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60654  
rkwasteniet@kirkland.com  
 
Attn: Harker Rhodes 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
harker.rhodes@kirkland.com 
 

Email 
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Party 
 

Mail and Email Addresses Method of Service 

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton 
& Garrison LLP 

Attn: Brian S. Hermann  
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019-6064 
bhermann@paulweiss.com 
 

Email 
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